## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HOME (A) DEPARTMENT 3rd Floor, CM's Block, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-781006

e-Mail: assam.home@assam.gov.in

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 20-05-2023

No.eCF-238325/I/179157/2023: In the interest of public service, Shri Suprotive Lal Baruah, APS (DR-2010), Addl. Superintendent of Police (HQ), Morigaon is transferred and posted as Addl. Superintendent of Police (HQ), Nagaon with effect from the date of taking over charge vice Shri Tridip Pratim Kumbang, APS transferred.

No.eCF-238325/I/179157/2023-A: In the interest of public service, Shri Partha Protim Saikia, APS (DR-2013), 2 i/c, 7th A. P. Bn., Charaikhola, Kokrajhar is transferred and posted as Addl. Superintendent of Police (Crime), Nagaon with effect from the date of taking over charge vice Shri Rupjyoti Kalita, APS transferred.

No.eCF-238325/I/179157/2023-B: In the interest of public service, Shri Dhrubajyoti Nath, APS (DR-2013), Addl. Superintendent of Police (Kaziranga National Park) under STF, Assam is transferred and posted as Addl. Superintendent of Police (HQ), Morigaon with effect from the date of taking over charge vice Shri Suprotive Lal Baruah, APS transferred.

No.eCF-238325/I/179157/2023-C: In the interest of public service, Shri Rupjyoti Kalita, APS (DR-2015), Addl. Superintendent of Police (Crime), Nagaon is transferred and his services are attached with Assam Police Headquarters, Ulubari, Guwahati until further orders.

No.eCF-238325/I/179157/2023-D: In the interest of public service, Shri Tridip Pratim Kumbang, APS (DR-2015), Addl. Superintendent of Police (HQ), Nagaon is transferred and posted as Addl. Superintendent of Police (HQ), Tamulpur against existing vacancy.

Signed by Shiladitya
Chetia
Date: 20-05-2023 20:40:57
Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Home (A) Department

Memo No.eCF-238325/I/179157/2023-E dated 20-05-2023

Copy for information and necessary action to :-

- 5. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Guwahati -29.
- 6. The Director General of Police, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.

- 7. The Spl. Director General of Police (HQ), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 8. The Addl. Director General of Police, SB, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati.
- 9. The Inspector General of Police (Admn.), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 10. The Inspector General of Police (T&AP), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 11. The Secretary Coordination to Chief Secretary, Assam for kind apprisal of Chief Secretary.
- 12. The P.P.S to Chief Minister, Assam for kind apprisal of Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 13. The Deputy Inspector General of Police (All), Assam.....
- 14. P.S. to Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Assam for kind apprisal of the Principal Secretary.
- 15. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Home & Political Department for kind apprisal of Principal Secretary.
- 16. The Superintendent of Police (All),.....
- 17. The Commandant (All) .....
- 18. The Director, Assam Govt. Press, for publication of the above Notification in the next issue of Assam Gazette.
- 19. Persons concerned.....
- 16. Website copy for upload.
- 17. Guard file.

By Orders etc.,

Signed by Asim Kumar Bhatacharyya Date: 20-05-2023 20:43:0

Date: 20-05-2023 20:43:04 Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Home (A) Department